



Outstanding Service - Every Client - Every Day

**BID TABULATION  
LEAD WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT  
VILLAGE OF OSWEGO**

BID TABULATION  
BIDS RECD 9/3/2020

**BRANDT EXCAVATING, INC.**  
365 E. HOOVER STREET  
MORRIS, IL 60450

**H. LINDEN & SONS SEWER**  
722 E. South Street, Unit D  
Plano, IL 60545

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE**  
52 Wheeler Road  
Sugar Grove, IL 60554

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID</b>									
1	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EA	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	CONTRACTOR RESIDENT COORDINATION	EA	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	WATER SERVICE ABANDONMENT	EA	5	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, 1-INCH	EA	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	WATER SERVICE LINE PUBLIC, TYPE "K" COPPER, 1-INCH	LF	75	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00
6	WATER SERVICE LINE PRIVATE, SLAB, TYPE "K" COPPER, 1-INCH (16 GARFIELD STREET)	LSUM	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	WATER SERVICE LINE PRIVATE, BASEMENT, TYPE "K" COPPER, 1-INCH (26 W. BENTON STREET)	LSUM	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	WATER SERVICE LINE PRIVATE, BASEMENT, TYPE "K" COPPER, 1-INCH (320 S. MADISON STREET)	LSUM	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9	WATER SERVICE LINE PRIVATE, BASEMENT, TYPE "K" COPPER, 1-INCH (62 PARK STREET)	LSUM	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	WATER SERVICE LINE PRIVATE, BASEMENT, TYPE "K" COPPER, 1-INCH (224 CHICAGO ROAD)	LSUM	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	NON-SPECIAL, NON-HAZARDOUS SOIL WASTE DISPOSAL	TON	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
12	PRIVATE PROPERTY UTILITY LOCATION	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
13	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE REPAIR, PVC SDR-26, 6-INCH (ROW)	EA	5	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
14	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (ROW)	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
15	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCH, 4.5-INCH	SY	25	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00
17	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	LF	50	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SF	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	RESTORATION	SY	75	\$ 13.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LSUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
21	ALLOWANCE - ITEMS ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER	EA	10,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
	<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 60,725.00</b>		<b>\$ 95,875.00</b>		<b>\$ 107,125.00</b>



Outstanding Service - Every Client - Every Day

**BID TABULATION  
LEAD WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT  
VILLAGE OF OSWEGO**

		BID TABULATION BIDS RECD 9/3/2020		BRANDT EXCAVATING, INC. 365 E. HOOVER STREET MORRIS, IL 60450		H. LINDEN & SONS SEWER 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 52 Wheeler Road Sugar Grove, IL 60554	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>ALTERNATE A BID ITEMS</b>									
22	WATER SERVICE LINE PRIVATE, BASEMENT, TYPE "K" COPPER, 1-INCH, LEAD EXTRACTION METHOD (26 W. BENTON STREET)	EACH	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00
23	WATER SERVICE LINE PRIVATE, BASEMENT, TYPE "K" COPPER, 1-INCH, LEAD EXTRACTION METHOD (62 PARK STREET)	EACH	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00
	<b>TOTAL ATLERNATE A</b>				<b>\$ 8,400.00</b>		<b>\$ 12,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 18,500.00</b>
	<b>TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A (Items 1 - 23)</b>				<b>69,125.00</b>		<b>107,875.00</b>		<b>125,625.00</b>

% BELOW/ABOVE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

-44.98%

-14.13%